
General $412,988

Capital Outlay $198,182

Special Education $128,629

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.130

Owner Occupied $4.766

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.863

Special Education $1.684

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.579

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$42,735

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$42,735Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $11,705,422

Owner Occupied $38,893,144

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $57,915,956

Total $108,514,522

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

11.1

33.3%

9.9

$41,827Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

7.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 68.935

9-12 0.000

72.971

0.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 87.713 92.433

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 88

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 18

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 51.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

Classroom Staff 2.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 21

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 70

Educational Funds $15,943

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 70.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
12

2020-2021 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 18.778 19.462

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD  57216

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $49,212

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $828,932

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$103,139

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $2,441

Non-Programmed $5,700

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $8,364

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,039,282

County $3,543

State $65,276

Federal $127,506

Total $1,235,607

$171,531

$0

$0

$0

$183,124

$0

$0

$23,122

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$171,531 $206,246

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$292,258

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$56,734

$73,254

$16,913

$5,420

$0

$0

$0

$5,169

$0

$0

$4,786

$0

$41,286

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$303,238

$43,640

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$121,009 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$122,759 $21,446 $0

Salary Property Other

$557,312

$33,111

$0

$75,135

$58,360

$98,811

$0

$43,147

$12,000

$46,989

$187,941

$5,700

$0

$4,540

$90,663

$4,126

$0

$7,763

$11,987

$15,255

$0

$10,559

$918

$10,878

$21,667

$0

$0

$488

$266,996

$0

$0

$13,101

$789

$4,251

$0

$82,690

$578

$2,597

$13,101

$0

$0

$3,295

$41,633

$876

$0

$2,021

$99

$2,112

$0

$7,809

$3,417

$47,310

$33,878

$0

$0

$40

$19,107

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$5,169

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,018

$579

$0

$0

$0

$7,380

$0

$0

$4,786

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Big Stone City School District 25-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$103,294 $109,733

$1,241,526 $75,041 $144,425Total Expenditures

$1,123,047 $174,304 $387,398 $139,195 $24,276 $14,763


