as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Big Stone City School District 25-1

655 Walnut St, Big Stone City, SD 57216

Home County: Grant Area in Square Miles: 21

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	88
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	70
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	70.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	18
Home School ADM	0.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	12
% Special Needs Students*	13.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	51.4%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	7.1
Number of Graduates	

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,82
Avg Years of Experience	11.1
% with Advanced Degrees	33.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	9.9
Classroom Staff	2.5

American College Test (ACT) *

English
Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score
Number Tested

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$49,212

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	18.778	19.462
KG-8	68.935	72.971
9-12	0.000	0.000
Total	87.713	92.433

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,943

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$42,735
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Total State Aid	\$42,735

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

50
56
44
22

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$412,988
Capital Outlay	\$198,182
Special Education	\$128,629
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.130
Owner Occupied	\$4.766
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.863
Special Education	\$1.684
Capital Outlay	\$1.579
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,039,282	\$171,531	\$183,124	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$3,543	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$65,276	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$127,506	\$0	\$23,122	Food Service	Food Service \$103,294
Total	\$1,235,607	\$171,531	\$206,246	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$303.238

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$828,932	\$43,640	\$103,139
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$56,734	\$0	\$41,286
Administration Services	\$73,254	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$121,009	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$122,759	\$21,446	\$0
Transportation Services	\$16,913	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$5,420	\$5,169	\$0
Community Services	\$2,441	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,700	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$4,786	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$8,364	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,241,526	\$75,041	\$144,425

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$557,312	\$90,663	\$266,996	\$41,633	\$19,107	\$0
PK Instruction	\$33,111	\$4,126	\$0	\$876	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$75,135	\$7,763	\$13,101	\$2,021	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$58,360	\$11,987	\$789	\$99	\$0	\$2,018
Fiscal Services	\$98,811	\$15,255	\$4,251	\$2,112	\$0	\$579
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$43,147	\$10,559	\$82,690	\$7,809	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$12,000	\$918	\$578	\$3,417	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$46,989	\$10,878	\$2,597	\$47,310	\$5,169	\$7,380
Community Services	\$187,941	\$21,667	\$13,101	\$33,878	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,700	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$4,786
Co-Curricular	\$4,540	\$488	\$3,295	\$40	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,123,047	\$174,304	\$387,398	\$139,195	\$24,276	\$14,763

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.